

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
94th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 654, L. D. 1447, Bill, "An Act Amending An Act to Provide for the Joining of Towns for the Purpose of Providing Better School Facilities."

Amend said Bill by striking out the 10th line thereof and inserting in place thereof the following:
'meetings, and at such meetings shall vote ~~en~~ to favor or oppose similar articles in substantially the'

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 21st line thereof, after the underlined word "time", the underlined words and punctuation ', exclusive of refundings,'

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 23rd line thereof, before the word "other", the underlined word 'for' .

Further amend said Bill, in the last paragraph of section 1, by striking out the underlined word "in" in the 3rd line and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'of'; by striking out the underlined word "of" in the 4th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'within'; by striking out the underlined "a" before "school district" in the last and next to last lines of said paragraph and inserting in both places the underlined word 'the'

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 7th line of section 2, after the word "persons", the underlined words and punctuation ', resident in such town,'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined word "may" in the 13th line of section 2 and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'shall'

Further amend said Bill, in that part of section 4 designated "Sec. 92-D", by inserting in the 5th line thereof after the underlined word "outstanding" the underlined punctuation and words ', exclusive of refundings,'

(OVER)

(Filing No. 247)

Further amend said Bill, in that part of section 5 designated "Sec. 92-E", by inserting in the 18th line thereof before the underlined words "state valuation" the underlined words 'the last preceding'

Filed by Mr. Campbell of Augusta.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 247)

4/13/49